in respect of such business (as more particularly described in the Agreement) (“Business”) on a slump sale basis, in 
accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961 from Messrs. V.P. Corporation. The Business has been 
acquired by the Company as a going concern for a lumpsum consideration of Rs. 80,26,380/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs 
Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Only), which consideration has been paid in the form of equity 
shares of our Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 8/- aggregating to Rs. 18/- (Rupees 
Eighteen only) per share, to the partners of Messrs. V. P. Corporation in the ratio of the closing capital of each partner